502928774 08/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP SCOTT LYREN	11/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAM JAMES LYREN
Street Address:	289 WOODLAND AVENUE
City:	WADSWORTH
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13853116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165390572

Email: philip_lyren@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP LYREN

Address Line 1:289 WOODLAND AVENUEAddress Line 4:WADSWORTH, OHIO 44281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSL-020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP LYREN	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Lyren, #40,709/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 1 source=020#page1.tif

PATENT 502928774 REEL: 033502 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENTS

I, Philip Scott Lyren, ("Assignor"), am the inventor of the U.S. patent application having application number 13/853,116 and filed 29 March 2013 (the "Patent Application").

William James Lyren ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application and any patents issuing therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in any patents issuing therefrom to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application and patents issuing therefrom. This assignment includes any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), requests for continued examination (RCEs), divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Application, any and all Letters Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, reissues, reexaminations, extensions of said Patent Application, and any patent application claiming priority to said Patent Application.

The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Application and any patents issuing therefrom and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 1 November 2013

Philip Scott Ly(en/Assignor

PATENT REEL: 033502 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 08/11/2014